

Ingredients	<p>Milk Chocolate (91%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring]; Parkin Biscuit Crumb (8.2%) [WHEAT Flour [WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine], Demerara Sugar, OATMEAL, Margarine [Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed and Palm Oil in various proportions (RSPO SOURCED)), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids), Colours (Curcumin, Annatto), Flavourings)], Partially Inverted Syrup, Whole EGG, Black Treacle, Ground Ginger, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate)]; Organic Ginger Oil Cocoa Solids 36.0% minimum.</p> <p>Milk Solids 19.1% minimum.</p>
Allergen Statement	<p>For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in BOLD. May contain traces of nuts (including peanuts), sesame and sulphites. Suitable for vegetarians.</p>

Nutrition	
TYPICAL VALUES	Per 100g
Energy	2314kj / 555kcal
Fat	34g
Of which saturates	21g
Carbohydrate	54g
Of which sugars	51g
Protein	6.4g
Salt	0.30g